Minimum Premium Contract for medical coverage for all full-time City of Barberton
employees and which will also include vision coverage for Police, Fire, and Non-
Bargaining employees, beginning January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014.  The plan
will cost approximately One Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-Two
Dollars and No Cents ($129,152.00).

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of
this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an
open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its